
 
 

 

Basketball Coaches Association 
of New York 

Officers and Board of Directors

BCANY Officers:   May, 2023 

President; Kevin Metcalf, North Rockland 
kmetcalf@northrockland.org 
Vice-President – to be elected 
Executive Director: Dave Archer; DArcher@stny.rr.com   
Deputy Ex. Director: Chris Russo, Monticello HS; 
crusso@k12mcsd.net 

Assistant Executive Directors:  
 Ben Nelson, nelsonbp@stny.rr.com 
 Dave Powers, Monroe Woodbury HS : 
davepowers041113@gmail.com 

Past President : Kurt Ehrnesbeck,) 
kehrensbeck@stny.rr.com 

Past President: Larry Jones, Depew HS, 
ljones@depew.wnyric.org 

Past President: Todd Rose, Washingtonville HS: 
  trose@WS.k12.ny.us 

College Representatives: 
Brian Barnes, The Sage Colleges;    barneb@sage.edu 
Sarah Cartmill Fredonia (W) sarah.cartmill@fredonia.edu 
Matt Langel, Colgate U. (Men) mlangel@colgate.edu 
Mike MacDonald, Daemen College (Men)  
mmacdona@daemen.edu 
Tom Spanbauer, Cortland State (Men –Upstate)) 
Spanbauer@cortland.edu 

JUCO Representatives 
Chris DePew, Sullivan CC; cdepew@sullivan.suny.edu 
Jeff Wiley, Jefferson CC: jwiley@sunyjefferson.edu

 Board of Directors: 
Section 1 
 B -  Tyrone Carver Jr., Mamaroneck, tcarver@mamkschools.org 
 G-   Kevin Metcalf, North Rockland HS;  
kmetcalf@northrockland.org 
B – Steve Purcigliotti    sxp6476@gmail.com 

Section 2 
 B-   Will Ferguson, Ichabod Crane HS; Will56@nycap.rr.com  
 G – Vacant  

Section 3 
B – Stan Evans, Rome Free Academy (ret); evanstc@aol.com 
B-  Buddy  Wleklinski, CBA; buddycba@yahoo.com 
G-  Steve Yarnell, retired; Coach.Yarnell@gmail.com  
        Section 4 
B –Bill Ocker, Maine Endwell; wocker@me.stier.org 
G-  Andy Scott, Horseheads HS; 
ascott@horseheadsdistrict.com 
G-  Kurt Ehrensbeck, Harpursville(retired); 
kehrensbeck@stny.rr.com 

Section 5 
B-  Ed Orman, York  CS, ehorman@yorkcsd.org  
B- John Nally, Pittsford-Sutherland, 
john_nally@pittsford.monroe.edu 
G – Jeff Parizek, jparizek@kendallschools.org 

Section 6 
B -  Larry Jones, Depew HS; ljones@depew   .wnyric.org 
B- Chris Kensy, Amherst HS ckensy20@yahoo.com 
G- Christopher Dole, Westfield, cdole@e2ccb.org 

Section 7 
B-  Vacant 
G – Vacant  

Section 8 
B – Jim Hegmann, Garden City HS , jphegmann@hotmail.com 
G-  Greg Mayerhofer, Floral Park HS (ret); 
gmayo1016@gmail.com 
G- Stan Bujacich, Wantagh, bujacichs@wantaghschools.org 
        

Section 9 
B-   Todd Rose, Washingtonville HS; trose@WS.k12.ny.us 
B-   Chris Russo, Monticello HS; crusso@k12mcsd.net 
G-   Jim O’Brien, Warwick HS, 
obrien711@optonline.net 
G- A.J. Higby, Wallkill HS, 
ahigby@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us 
Section 10 
B-   Joey Reome, St. Lawrence  CS. joeyx18@aol.com 
B – Bill Merna, retired; bmerna30@hotmail.com 
G – Jim DiSalvo, Canton HS: cantonhoops@gmail.com  

Section 11 
B-  John McCaffrey, Deer Park HS 
mccaffrey.j@deerparkschools.org 
G-  Greg Flynn, Lindenhurst HS; mrFlynn2003@yahoo.com 

NYC Catholic 
B – Joe McGrane, Xavier HS: mcgranej@xavierhs.org  
B-   Patrick Massaroni, Archbishop Stepinac,  
pmassaroni@stepinac.org 
G-   Bob Mackey, Christ the King HS 
Robert Mackey rmackey@ctkny.org   
B -  Ryan Pettit, Columbia Prep; rpettit@cgps.org     
G – Ray Barile, Horace Mann; hmbgood@aol.com 
G -  Andy Chappell, Columbia Prep Achappell@cgps.org 

NYC Public 
B -  Vacant 

At Large 
Sean Backus, sbackus1@yahoo.com 
Bob Cimmino, Mt. Vernon HS; rcimmino@mtvernoncsd.org 
Paul Clune,pgclune@yahoo.com  
Warren Dart, Saratoga Springs; 

dartbball@nycap.rr.com 
Tom Greene, Official; GTO315@hotmail.com 
Al Monaco; Springville   amonaco38@gmail.com 
Dick O’Neill, Monticello HS (ret); gigipop@hvc.rr.com 
Kevin Pigott, Fordham Prep; pigottK@fordhamprep.org 
Jeff Robbins, Sackets Harbor HS; 
jrobbins@sacketspatriots.org 

Sub Varsity Representative 
Matt Donaldson, Washingtonville; mdonaldson@ws.k12.ny.us

mailto:kmetcalf@northrockland.org
mailto:darcher@stny.rr.com
mailto:crusso@k12mcsd.net
mailto:kehrensbeck@stny.rr.com
mailto:ljones@depew.wnyric.org
mailto:trose@WS.k12.ny.us
mailto:barneb@sage.edu
mailto:sarah.cartmill@fredonia.edu
mailto:mlangel@colgate.edu
mailto:mmacdona@daemen.edu
mailto:spanbauer@cortland.edu
mailto:cdepew@sullivan.suny.edu
mailto:kmetcalf@northrockland.org
mailto:darcher@stny.rr.com
mailto:crusso@k12mcsd.net
mailto:kehrensbeck@stny.rr.com
mailto:ljones@depew.wnyric.org
mailto:trose@WS.k12.ny.us
mailto:barneb@sage.edu
mailto:sarah.cartmill@fredonia.edu
mailto:mlangel@colgate.edu
mailto:mmacdona@daemen.edu
mailto:spanbauer@cortland.edu
mailto:cdepew@sullivan.suny.edu
mailto:sbackus1@yahoo.com
mailto:rcimmino@mtvernoncsd.org
mailto:pgclune@yahoo.com
mailto:dartbball@nycap.rr.com
mailto:gto315@hotmail.com
mailto:amonaco38@gmail.com
mailto:gigipop@hvc.rr.com
mailto:pigottK@fordhamprep.org
mailto:mdonaldson@ws.k12.ny.us
mailto:sbackus1@yahoo.com
mailto:rcimmino@mtvernoncsd.org
mailto:pgclune@yahoo.com
mailto:dartbball@nycap.rr.com
mailto:gto315@hotmail.com
mailto:amonaco38@gmail.com
mailto:gigipop@hvc.rr.com
mailto:pigottK@fordhamprep.org
mailto:mdonaldson@ws.k12.ny.us
mailto:tcarver@mamkschools.org
mailto:kmetcalf@northrockland.org
mailto:Will56@nycap.rr.com
mailto:evanstc@aol.com
mailto:buddycba@yahoo.com
mailto:Coach.Yarnell@gmail.com
mailto:wocker@me.stier.org
mailto:ascott@horseheadsdistrict.com
mailto:kehrensbeck@stny.rr.com
mailto:ehorman@yorkcsd.org
mailto:john_nally@pittsford.monroe.edu
mailto:ljones@depew.wnyric.org
mailto:ckensy20@yahoo.com
mailto:cdole@e2ccb.org
mailto:gmayo1016@gmail.com
mailto:bujacichs@wantaghschools.org
mailto:trose@WS.k12.ny.us
mailto:crusso@k12mcsd.net
mailto:obrien711@optonline.net
mailto:ahigby@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us
mailto:bmerna30@hotmail.com
mailto:cantonhoops@gmail.com
mailto:mccaffrey.j@deerparkschools.org
mailto:mrFlynn2003@yahoo.com
mailto:mcgranej@xavierhs.org
mailto:pmassaroni@stepinac.org
mailto:rmackey@ctkny.org
mailto:rpettit@cgps.org
mailto:hmbgood@aol.com
mailto:Achappell@cgps.org
mailto:tcarver@mamkschools.org
mailto:kmetcalf@northrockland.org
mailto:Will56@nycap.rr.com
mailto:evanstc@aol.com
mailto:buddycba@yahoo.com
mailto:Coach.Yarnell@gmail.com
mailto:wocker@me.stier.org
mailto:ascott@horseheadsdistrict.com
mailto:kehrensbeck@stny.rr.com
mailto:ehorman@yorkcsd.org
mailto:john_nally@pittsford.monroe.edu
mailto:ljones@depew.wnyric.org
mailto:ckensy20@yahoo.com
mailto:cdole@e2ccb.org
mailto:gmayo1016@gmail.com
mailto:bujacichs@wantaghschools.org
mailto:trose@WS.k12.ny.us
mailto:crusso@k12mcsd.net
mailto:obrien711@optonline.net
mailto:ahigby@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us
mailto:bmerna30@hotmail.com
mailto:cantonhoops@gmail.com
mailto:mccaffrey.j@deerparkschools.org
mailto:mrFlynn2003@yahoo.com
mailto:mcgranej@xavierhs.org
mailto:pmassaroni@stepinac.org
mailto:rmackey@ctkny.org
mailto:rpettit@cgps.org
mailto:hmbgood@aol.com
mailto:Achappell@cgps.org

